

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2392 OF 2025

Sanjay Madhav Mahajan

VERSUS

The Chairman And Secretary Utran Vividh Karyakari Sahakari Society  
Limited

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Solanke Shrikrashna B.

Advocate for Respondent : Ms. Shilpa D. Magre h/f Mr. Patil Vijay  
Bhalerao

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 25, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Heard learned advocates appearing for respective parties.
2. Call for record and proceeding of Labour Court as well as  
Industrial Court.
3. Stand over to 22.08.2025.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)