



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**  
**DATE : 22/08/2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| <b>Matters on board</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | <b>Adjourned to</b> |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| 947 WRIT PETITION NO. 2781 OF 2025<br>951 WRIT PETITION NO. 12332 OF 2015<br>953 WRIT PETITION NO. 13372 OF 2019<br>954 WRIT PETITION NO. 219 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6569 OF 2024<br>955 WRIT PETITION NO. 1737 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                                 | 29.09.2025          |
| 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 2594 OF 2023<br>957 WRIT PETITION NO. 3304 OF 2023<br>958 WRIT PETITION NO. 6917 OF 2023<br>959 WRIT PETITION NO. 12430 OF 2023<br>960 WRIT PETITION NO. 13471 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 30.09.2025          |
| 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 14042 OF 2023<br>962 WRIT PETITION NO. 14354 OF 2023<br>963 WRIT PETITION NO. 721 OF 2025<br>964 WRIT PETITION NO. 799 OF 2025<br>965 WRIT PETITION NO. 909 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 06.10.2025          |
| 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 1059 OF 2025<br>967 WRIT PETITION NO. 1062 OF 2025<br>968 WRIT PETITION NO. 1130 OF 2025<br>969 WRIT PETITION NO. 1549 OF 2025<br>971 WRIT PETITION NO. 2400 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 07.10.2025          |
| 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 2656 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2877<br>OF 2025<br>974 WRIT PETITION NO. 5584 OF 2025<br>975 WRIT PETITION NO. 5621 OF 2025<br>976 WRIT PETITION NO. 5702 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.<br>7397 OF 2025 IN WP/5702/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7396 OF<br>2025 IN WP/5702/2025<br>978 WRIT PETITION NO. 6532 OF 2025 WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7380 OF 2025 IN WP/6532/2025 | 09.10.2025          |
| 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 6804 OF 2025<br>980 WRIT PETITION NO. 6863 OF 2025<br>981 WRIT PETITION NO. 6952 OF 2025<br>982 WRIT PETITION NO. 6990 OF 2025<br>984 WRIT PETITION NO. 7449 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 10.10.2025          |
| 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 8437 OF 2025<br>988 WRIT PETITION NO. 10240 OF 2025<br>989 WRIT PETITION NO. 10241 OF 2025<br>990 CONT. PETITION NO. 410 OF 2017 IN WP/5725/2013<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6595 OF 2023 IN WP/5725/2013 WITH                                                                                                                                                                             | 13.10.2025          |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| WRIT PETITION NO. 5725 OF 2013<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14136 OF 2023 IN WP/5725/2013 WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14135 OF 2023 IN WP/5725/2013 WITH CIVIL<br>APPLICATION NO. 14137 OF 2023 IN WP/5725/2013<br>991 CONT. PETITION NO. 539 OF 2018 IN WP/3333/1999                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |            |
| 992 CONT. PETITION NO. 591 OF 2019 IN WP/5012/2017<br>993 CONT. PETITION NO. 797 OF 2019 IN WP/823/2003 WITH CIVIL<br>APPLICATION NO. 5668 OF 2025 IN CP/797/2019<br>994 CONT. PETITION NO. 823 OF 2019 IN WP/5116/1995<br>995 CONT. PETITION NO. 749 OF 2022 IN CA/275/2021<br>996 CONT. PETITION NO. 589 OF 2024 IN WP/466/2023<br>997 CONT. PETITION NO. 915 OF 2024<br>998 CONT. PETITION NO. 1008 OF 2024 IN WP/12662/2023<br>999 CONT. PETITION NO. 1038 OF 2024<br>1001 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2025<br>1002 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 115 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 14.10.2025 |
| 1003 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 116 OF 2025<br>1004 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 143 OF 2025<br>1005 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 144 OF 2025<br>1006 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 168 OF 2025<br>1007 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 169 OF 2025<br>1008 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 208 OF 2025<br>1009 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2025<br>1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 1112 OF 2003 WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9536 OF 2004 IN WP/1112/2003<br>1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5296 OF 2003 WITH WRIT PETITION NO.<br>5318 OF 2003<br>1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 6726 OF 2005 WITH WRIT PETITION NO.<br>6727 OF 2005 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2624 OF 2007 WITH WRIT<br>PETITION NO. 2626 OF 2007<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2625 OF 2007 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 2627 OF 2007 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6722 OF<br>2005 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6724 OF 2005 WITH WRIT PETITION<br>NO. 6723 OF 2005<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6728 OF 2005 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6721 OF 2005 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6725 OF<br>2005<br>1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 4648 OF 2007<br>1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 3852 OF 2023<br>1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 13864 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO.<br>13872 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13860 OF 2023 WITH WRIT<br>PETITION NO. 13867 OF 2023<br>1018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4102 OF 2025 IN WP/1359/2007 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 1359 OF 2007<br>1019 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9085 OF 2025 IN WP/1514/2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 1514 OF 2023<br>1021 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9106 OF 2025 IN WP/3477/2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 3477 OF 2023<br>1022 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9117 OF 2025 IN WP/4147/2021 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 4147 OF 2021<br>1023 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9120 OF 2025 IN WP/5648/2009 WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9692 OF 2010 IN WP/5648/2009 WITH WRIT<br>PETITION NO. 5648 OF 2009<br>1024 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9121 OF 2025 IN WP/5063/2019<br>1025 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9123 OF 2025 IN RAST/21875/2025 WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9124 OF 2025 IN RAST/21875/2025 | 16.10.2025 |
| 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 5522 OF 1995 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.<br>3439 OF 2005 IN WP/5522/1995 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3440 OF<br>2005 IN WP/5522/1995<br>1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 1439 OF 1999 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 17.10.2025 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| <p>5052 OF 1999 IN WP/1439/1999 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5292 OF 2025 IN WP/1439/1999 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5687 OF 2025 IN WP/1439/1999 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7399 OF 2025 IN WP/1439/1999</p> <p>1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 1727 OF 2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7271 OF 2023 IN WP/1727/2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13380 OF 2022 IN WP/1727/2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13379 OF 2022 IN WP/1727/2015</p> <p>1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 2482 OF 2021</p> <p>1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 4868 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4124 OF 2021 IN WP/4868/2021</p> <p>1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 10760 OF 2023</p> <p>1035 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11965 OF 2023 IN WP/9016/2019</p> <p>1036 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6003 OF 2025 IN WP/8124/2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6004 OF 2025 IN WP/8124/2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8124 OF 2015</p> <p>1037 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6009 OF 2025 IN RAST/9729/2024</p> <p>1038 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6010 OF 2025 IN RAST/9732/2024</p> <p>1040 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6803 OF 2025 IN WP/6822/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6822 OF 2023</p> <p>1041 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7676 OF 2025 IN WP/1933/1999 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1933 OF 1999 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14085 OF 2016 IN WP/1933/1999</p> <p>1042 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7689 OF 2025 IN WP/1937/1999 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1937 OF 1999 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3594 OF 2010 IN WP/1937/1999 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7991 OF 2002 IN WP/1937/1999</p> <p>1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 8705 OF 2023</p> <p>1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 4281 OF 2025</p> <p>1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 4422 OF 2025</p> <p>1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 5623 OF 2025</p> <p>1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 5694 OF 2025</p> <p>1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 7028 OF 2025</p> <p>1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 8078 OF 2025</p> <p>1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 8101 OF 2025</p> |            |
| <p>1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 8380 OF 2025</p> <p>1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 8381 OF 2025</p> <p>1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 10238 OF 2025</p> <p>1054 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2025</p> <p>1055 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 205 OF 2025</p> <p>1056 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 207 OF 2025</p> <p>1057 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 209 OF 2025</p> <p>1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 4312 OF 2019</p> <p>1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 7690 OF 2019</p> <p>1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 2392 OF 2025</p> <p>1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 4469 OF 2025</p> <p>1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 6799 OF 2025</p> <p>1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 7160 OF 2025</p> <p>1064 CONT. PETITION NO. 339 OF 2025 IN WP/7912/2024</p> <p>1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 7541 OF 2025</p> <p>1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 8091 OF 2025</p> <p>1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 8092 OF 2025</p> <p>1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 8126 OF 2025</p> <p>1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 8136 OF 2025</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 03.11.2025 |

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]